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Bowler Avg Sex Bowler Avg Sex Bowler Avg Sex

Rylee Baturniak 178 F Melissa Munn 167 F Jess Edl 208 F

Fred Augustine 181 M Kailey Gadd 160 F Val Desrochers 186 F

   Elaine Davidson 150 F    

   Lillian Kellar 128 F    

POA Classic Team #1 Avg Sex POA Classic Team #1 Avg Sex POA Classic Team #1 Avg Sex

Daniel Larosa 129 M Myles Hall 163 M Jaden Gallant 180 M

Adam Hurtubise 142 M Scooter Bowman 185 M Marcel Audras 168 M

Helene Cashmore 148 F Kenzie Korzinski 100 F Tiana Belair 156 F

Bev King 135 F Heather Madussi 130 F Chelsea Garito 174 F

Tiffany Tulloch Coach Tim Gadd Coach Joanne Sevigny Coach

Classic POA Team #2 Avg Sex Classic POA Team #2 Avg Sex Classic POA Team #2 Avg Sex

Gord King 174 M Matthew Fairley 149 M Gerry Lozier 181 M

Jeff Boulrice 135 M Jamie Tuckey 210 M Jeremy Edl 213 M

Marnie Major 141 F Jessica Scott 197 F Judy Robinette 146 F

Kayla Rutenberg 133 F Rhiannon Lee-Armstrong 157 F Mackenzie Belanger 189 F

Aaron Porto Coach Terri Hamilton Coach Darryll Belanger Coach

Bowler Avg Sex Bowler Avg Sex Bowler Avg Sex

President President President

 0  Mike Pavey 201 M Andre Carriere 168 M

Secretary Secretary Secretary

Bob Petawanqueb 230 M Todd Euler 177 M Carole Cass 219 F

Treasurer Treasurer Treasurer

 0  Jesse Sidor 210 M Vance Linklater 183 M

Bowler Avg Sex Bowler Avg Sex Bowler Avg Sex

Jackie Lafleur 193 F Danny Bouchard 201 M Dale Bradford 211 M

Sylvie Pothier 164 F Yvonne Caron 127 F Penny Willard 126 F

Steve Chartrand 195 M Ivan Seguin 169 M Breanne Ouellette 171 F

Justin Pitre 166 M Robert Rouleau 146 M Valerie Hogg 149 F

POA Classic Team #1 Avg Sex POA Classic Team #1 Avg Sex POA Classic Team #1 Avg Sex

Sean Bernier 190 M Steven Spencer 199 M Peter Mantha 181 M

Rick Chartrand 176 M Arnel Laliberte 172 M Marc Lecuyer 186 M

Christina Franolla 161 F Gisele Frost 166 F Melanie Piquette 162 F

Anita Blais 135 F Renee Rivet 149 F Renee Berard 126 F

Jeremie Lacroix Coach Ziggy Zaldiner Coach Marc Lafleur Coach

Classic POA Team #2 Avg Sex Classic POA Team #2 Avg Sex Classic POA Team #2 Avg Sex

James Chong 191 M Andre Gagne 158 M Chris Chiasson 176 M

Steve Perry 227 M Adam Gagne 197 M Rori Brownley 185 M

Bernice Jones 176 F Tania Jacko 152 F Suzanne Hurtubise 134 F

Connie Ivy 161 F Kelly-Ann Pettefer 111 F Johanne Lamoureux 158 F

Sheryl-Anne Demers Coach Chris Godin Coach Remi Levasseur Coach

Bowler Avg Sex Bowler Avg Sex Bowler Avg Sex

President President President

Bobby Sommers 150 M Marlene Hauser 175 F Ellen Hurtubise 156 F

Secretary Secretary Secretary

Anne Duval 183 F Andrea Seltzer 153 F Kathy Courchesne 127 F

Treasurer Treasurer Treasurer

Royal Lafleur 157 M Anne Withers 136 F Laurent Lapensee 172 M

Executive

Executive Executive

Executive Executive

Cambrian North Nickel District Gateway
Hi-Low    Manager: Chris HurtubiseHi-Low      Manager: Denise ZaldinerHi-Low      Manager: Kevin Freeland

Executive

Hi-Low         Manager: Hi-Low       Manager: Shauna McKay Hi-Low     Manager: Joanne Sevigny

Pins Over Average Provincial
North Bay, ON

Thunder Bay Sunset Country Gold Belt



Thunder Bay Avg 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 Tourn High High

POA Classic Team #1     Coach: Tiffany Tulloch Scratch POA Avg Sing POA

Daniel Larosa 129   162 167 148 135 96 125 147 130 108 129 1,347        57           134.70        167      38           

Adam Hurtubise 142   119 201 133 124 190 128 156 199 140 166 1,556        136         155.60        201      59           

Helene Cashmore 148   181 185 144 156 123 132 135 154 129 159 1,498        18           149.80        185      37           

Bev King 135   174 164 157 202 171 143 116 180 134 151 1,592        242         159.20        202      67           

Totals: 554   636 717 582 617 580 528 554 663 511 605 5,993        453         149.83        

Thunder Bay Avg 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 Tourn High High

Classic POA Team #2     Coach: Aaron Porto Scratch POA Avg Sing POA

Gord King 174   152 157 193 147 109 234 171 191 129 193 1,676        (64)         167.60        234      60           

Jeff Boulrice 135   171 130 139 149 109 133 110 144 118 136 1,339        (11)         133.90        171      36           

Marnie Major 141   99 155 167 141 115 121 162 139 173 159 1,431        21           143.10        173      32           

Kayla Rutenberg 133   150 136 202 128 126 138 145 203 146 124 1,498        168         149.80        203      70           

Totals: 583   572 578 701 565 459 626 588 677 566 612 5,944        114         148.60        

Sunset Country Avg 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 Tourn High High

POA Classic Team #1     Coach: Tim Gadd Scratch POA Avg Sing POA

Myles Hall 163   189 164 186 111 210 202 158 176 193 132 1,721        91           172.10        210      47           

Scooter Bowman 185   188 159 200 174 230 190 219 202 147 289 1,998        148         199.80        289      104         

Kenzie Korzinski 100   125 125 121 102 83 93 112 94 105 112 1,072        72           107.20        125      25           

Heather Madussi 130   141 119 161 188 147 123 131 124 150 190 1,474        174         147.40        190      60           

Totals: 578   643 567 668 575 670 608 620 596 595 723 6,265        485         156.63        

Sunset Country Avg 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 Tourn High High

Classic POA Team #2     Coach: Terri Hamilton Scratch POA Avg Sing POA

Matthew Fairley 149   226 190 160 167 118 164 175 116 125 197 1,638        148         163.80        226      77           

Jamie Tuckey 210   189 237 214 175 147 192 235 172 224 169 1,954        (146)        195.40        237      27           

Jessica Scott 197   256 257 204 149 198 186 180 193 245 197 2,065        95           206.50        257      60           

Rhiannon Lee-Armstrong 157   170 158 157 210 160 145 166 227 150 175 1,718        148         171.80        227      70           

Totals: 713   841 842 735 701 623 687 756 708 744 738 7,375        245         184.38        

Gold Belt Avg 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 Tourn High High

POA Classic Team #1     Coach: Joanne Sevigny Scratch POA Avg Sing POA

Jaden Gallant 180   147 146 151 135 157 152 151 241 177 162 1,619        (181)        161.90        241      61           

Marcel Audras 168   120 138 205 162 206 129 184 210 163 157 1,674        (6)           167.40        210      42           

Tiana Belair 156   177 199 199 168 153 120 118 196 178 195 1,703        143         170.30        199      43           

Chelsea Garito 174   129 228 211 166 137 165 222 166 151 154 1,729        (11)         172.90        228      54           

Totals: 678   573 711 766 631 653 566 675 813 669 668 6,725        (55)         168.13        

Gold Belt Avg 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 Tourn High High

Classic POA Team #2     Coach: Darryll Belanger Scratch POA Avg Sing POA

Gerry Lozier 181   137 139 196 189 174 193 182 207 149 114 1,680        (130)        168.00        207      26           

Jeremy Edl 213   235 177 216 184 156 164 216 184 216 176 1,924        (206)        192.40        235      22           

Judy Robinette 146   112 182 124 110 127 144 150 113 141 158 1,361        (99)         136.10        182      36           

Mackenzie Belanger 189   191 248 211 233 215 126 220 238 217 187 2,086        196         208.60        248      59           

Totals: 729   675 746 747 716 672 627 768 742 723 635 7,051        (239)        176.28        

Cambrian North Avg 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 Tourn High High

POA Classic Team #1     Coach: Jeremie Lacroix Scratch POA Avg Sing POA

Sean Bernier 190   172 249 160 142 172 212 221 213 204 235 1,980        80           198.00        249      59           

Rick Chartrand 176   221 195 183 196 231 217 214 168 173 173 1,971        211         197.10        231      55           

Christina Franolla 161   171 203 194 153 181 151 219 219 166 216 1,873        263         187.30        219      58           

Anita Blais 135   114 118 110 145 108 144 148 132 165 126 1,310        (40)         131.00        165      30           

Totals: 662   678 765 647 636 692 724 802 732 708 750 7,134        514         178.35        

Total

Total

Pins Over Average Provincial

North Bay, ON

P.O.A. Classic

Total

Total

Total

Total

Total



Pins Over Average Provincial

North Bay, ON

P.O.A. Classic

Cambrian North Avg 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 Tourn High High

Classic POA Team #2     Coach: Sheryl-Anne Demers Scratch POA Avg Sing POA

James Chong 191   131 167 178 169 133 169 177 161 230 179 1,694        (216)        169.40        230      39           

Steve Perry 227   223 146 149 302 231 175 200 183 211 286 2,106        (164)        210.60        302      75           

Bernice Jones 176   228 152 175 201 202 186 148 172 186 134 1,784        24           178.40        228      52           

Connie Ivy 161   167 79 183 142 105 132 121 161 117 113 1,320        (290)        132.00        183      22           

Totals: 755   749 544 685 814 671 662 646 677 744 712 6,904        (646)        172.60        

Nickel District Avg 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 Tourn High High

POA Classic Team #1     Coach: Ziggy Zaldiner Scratch POA Avg Sing POA

Steven Spencer 199   130 139 214 120 246 240 182 154 202 148 1,775        (215)        177.50        246      47           

Arnel Laliberte 172   192 193 182 131 137 178 146 180 169 194 1,702        (18)         170.20        194      22           

Gisele Frost 166   228 155 169 163 137 182 185 218 251 200 1,888        228         188.80        251      85           

Renee Rivet 149   200 204 146 128 130 131 171 151 137 161 1,559        69           155.90        204      55           

Totals: 686   750 691 711 542 650 731 684 703 759 703 6,924        64           173.10        

Nickel District Avg 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 Tourn High High

Classic POA Team #2     Coach: Chris Godin Scratch POA Avg Sing POA

Andre Gagne 158   150 141 176 159 150 162 110 143 178 134 1,503        (77)         150.30        178      20           

Adam Gagne 197   142 180 160 189 248 143 173 142 147 171 1,695        (275)        169.50        248      51           

Tania Jacko 152   130 150 160 160 168 129 138 148 116 210 1,509        (11)         150.90        210      58           

Kelly-Ann Pettefer 111   95 125 126 97 126 96 93 84 125 132 1,099        (11)         109.90        132      21           

Totals: 618   517 596 622 605 692 530 514 517 566 647 5,806        (374)        145.15        

Gateway Avg 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 Tourn High High

POA Classic Team #1     Coach: Marc Lafleur Scratch POA Avg Sing POA

Peter Mantha 181   166 146 229 216 160 174 196 146 210 204 1,847        37           184.70        229      48           

Marc Lecuyer 186   280 236 170 233 189 221 284 185 171 232 2,201        341         220.10        284      98           

Melanie Piquette 162   159 155 201 132 266 149 139 156 179 142 1,678        58           167.80        266      104         

Renee Berard 126   110 159 88 121 95 116 121 135 105 130 1,180        (80)         118.00        159      33           

Totals: 655   715 696 688 702 710 660 740 622 665 708 6,906        356         172.65        

Gateway Avg 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 Tourn High High

Classic POA Team #2     Coach: Remi Levasseur Scratch POA Avg Sing POA

Chris Chiasson 176   198 166 172 154 171 157 187 215 211 214 1,845        85           184.50        215      39           

Rori Brownley 185   237 173 301 255 160 288 195 154 205 165 2,133        283         213.30        301      116         

Suzanne Hurtubise 134   131 118 150 136 195 153 132 119 147 166 1,447        107         144.70        195      61           

Johanne Lamoureux 158   148 139 174 142 163 193 168 164 150 168 1,609        29           160.90        193      35           

Totals: 653   714 596 797 687 689 791 682 652 713 713 7,034        504         175.85        

Total

Total

Total

Total

Total



Total

Rank Team 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 POA

1 Sunset Country  #1 SC 1.0 6.0 7.0 5.0 6.0 5.5 5.0 6.0 5.0 6.0 52.5

2 Thunder Bay  #1 TB 6.0 6.0 5.0 7.0 5.0 1.0 1.0 6.0 5.0 6.0 48.0

3 Gateway  #2 GW 7.0 1.0 5.0 3.0 5.0 6.0 2.0 1.0 5.0 5.0 40.0

4 Cambrian North   #1 CN 1.0 6.0 1.0 5.5 1.0 6.0 7.0 5.0 2.0 5.0 39.5

5 Sunset Country  #2 SC 5.0 6.0 1.0 5.0 2.0 1.0 6.0 5.0 5.0 2.0 38.0

6 Gateway  #1 GW 2.0 1.0 6.0 5.0 1.0 1.5 6.0 1.0 5.0 6.0 34.5

7 Thunder Bay  #2 TB 6.0 1.0 2.0 2.0 1.0 6.0 5.0 7.0 2.0 1.0 33.0

8 Nickel District  #1 ND 6.0 2.0 6.0 0.0 2.0 7.0 2.0 0.0 5.0 1.0 31.0

9 Nickel District  #2 ND 1.0 7.0 1.0 2.0 6.0 5.0 0.0 2.0 2.0 2.0 28.0

10 Gold Belt  #2 GB 2.0 5.0 0.0 2.0 6.0 2.0 5.0 2.0 2.0 1.0 27.0

11 Gold Belt  #1 GB 0.0 1.0 6.0 1.5 2.0 0.0 2.0 6.0 2.0 5.0 25.5

12 Cambrian North   #2 CN 5.0 0.0 2.0 4.0 5.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 2.0 2.0 23.0

TOTALS 42.0 42.0 42.0 42.0 42.0 42.0 42.0 42.0 42.0 42.0

Games

Pins Over Average Provincial

North Bay, ON

P.O.A. Classic Division - Rankings



Thunder Bay Avg 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 Tourn High High Team

Scratch POA Avg Sing POA Rank

Rylee Baturniak 178   163 194 208 158 183 218 113 200 169 135 1,741      (39)         174.10     218       40             

Fred Augustine 181   176 182 124 137 164 141 220 135 192 129 1,600      (210)       160.00     220       39             

Totals: 359   339 376 332 295 347 359 333 335 361 264 3,341      (249)       

 99     1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 10           (980)       1.00         1           (98)           

 99     1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 10           (980)       1.00         1           -           

Totals: 198   2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 20           (1,960)    

Sunset Country Avg 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 Tourn High High Team

Scratch POA Avg Sing POA Rank

Melissa Munn 167   177 145 138 196 179 188 157 137 199 152 1,668      (2)           166.80     199       32             

Kailey Gadd 160   175 124 150 145 195 173 183 180 173 250 1,748      148        174.80     250       90             

Totals: 327   352 269 288 341 374 361 340 317 372 402 3,416      146        

Elaine Davidson 150   140 230 171 232 208 130 140 199 180 131 1,761      261        176.10     232       82             

Lillian Kellar 128   197 160 99 99 136 117 100 167 108 149 1,332      52          133.20     197       69             

Totals: 278   337 390 270 331 344 247 240 366 288 280 3,093      313        

Gold Belt Avg 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 Tourn High High Team

Scratch POA Avg Sing POA Rank

Jess Edl 208   160 211 177 224 206 192 206 181 144 163 1,864      (216)       186.40     224       16             

Val Desrochers 186   148 183 133 134 164 126 161 157 178 156 1,540      (320)       154.00     183       (3)             

Totals: 394   308 394 310 358 370 318 367 338 322 319 3,404      (536)       

 99     1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 10           (980)       1.00         1           -           

 99     1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 10           (980)       1.00         1           -           

Totals: 198   2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 20           (1,960)    

Cambrian North Avg 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 Tourn High High Team

Scratch POA Avg Sing POA Rank

Jackie Lafleur 193   182 168 158 138 189 135 148 159 137 187 1,601      (329)       160.10     189       (4)             

Sylvie Pothier 164   165 157 210 178 159 204 139 194 165 157 1,728      88          172.80     210       46             

Totals: 357   347 325 368 316 348 339 287 353 302  3,329      (241)       

Steve Chartrand 195   205 198 180 153 191 169 175 175 175 175 1,796      (154)       179.60     205       10             

Justin Pitre 166   166 177 209 203 301 143 209 190 164 208 1,970      310        197.00     301       135           

Totals: 361   371 375 389 356 492 312 384 365 339 383 3,766      156        

Nickel District Avg 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 Tourn High High Team

Scratch POA Avg Sing POA Rank

Danny Bouchard 201   209 161 227 226 188 156 215 230 180 166 1,958      (52)         195.80     230       29             

Yvonne Caron 127   102 156 167 124 163 108 129 177 147 126 1,399      129        139.90     177       50             

Totals: 328   311 317 394 350 351 264 344 407 327 292 3,357      77          

Ivan Seguin 169   150 158 206 99 140 156 170 199 160 138 1,576      (114)       157.60     206       37             

Robert Rouleau 146   201 156 136 122 122 143 170 125 124 115 1,414      (46)         141.40     201       55             

Totals: 315   351 314 342 221 262 299 340 324 284 253 2,990      (160)       

Gateway Avg 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 Tourn High High Team

Scratch POA Avg Sing POA Rank

Dale Bradford 211   246 198 179 184 191 217 157 218 265 193 2,048      (62)         204.80     265       54             

Penny Willard 126   96 190 129 138 124 160 174 133 180 112 1,436      176        143.60     190       64             

Totals: 337   342 388 308 322 315 377 331 351 445 305 3,484      114        

Breanne Ouellette 171   170 126 146 170 180 148 141 185 223 273 1,762      52          176.20     273       102           

Valerie Hogg 149   182 162 125 129 140 211 149 232 237 211 1,778      288        177.80     237       88             

Totals: 320   352 288 271 299 320 359 290 417 460 484 3,540      340        

Pins Over Average Provincial

North Bay, ON

High Low Doubles

Total
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President's Division Tourn High High

Zone Avg 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 Scratch POA Avg Sing POA Rank

Andre Carriere GB 168   154 183 181 196 186 178 202 215 245 215 1,955   275         195.50    245  77         1           

Marlene Hauser ND 175   158 161 182 213 301 180 173 205 184 158 1,915   165         191.50    301  126       2           

Bobby Sommers CN 150   128 131 137 203 151 155 184 152 217 172 1,630   130         163.00    217  67         3           

Ellen Hurtubise GW 156   163 149 169 135 210 133 210 134 138 167 1,608   48           160.80    210  54         4           

Mike Pavey SC 201   144 162 162 153 206 178 200 177 147 230 1,759   (251)       175.90    230  29         5           

 TB 99     1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 10        (980)       1.00        1      (98)        6           

Secretary's Division Tourn High High

Zone Avg 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 Scratch POA Avg Sing POA Rank

Bob Petawanqueb TB 230   187 191 270 238 229 193 310 229 380 290 2,517   217         251.70    380  150       1           

Kathy Courchesne GW 127   110 145 145 126 159 187 167 90 148 151 1,428   158         142.80    187  60         2           

Anne Duval CN 183   194 187 195 201 217 211 165 258 151 152 1,931   101         193.10    258  75         3           

Andrea Seltzer ND 153   181 140 135 134 131 147 194 196 136 189 1,583   53           158.30    196  43         4           

Todd Euler SC 177   176 130 189 172 138 198 162 168 183 227 1,743   (27)         174.30    227  50         5           

Carole Cass GB 219   164 191 179 224 176 190 180 131 164 186 1,785   (405)       178.50    224  5           6           

Treasurer's Division Tourn High High

Zone Avg 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 Scratch POA Avg Sing POA Rank

Laurent Lapensee GW 172   247 183 196 200 160 179 260 173 214 173 1,985   265         198.50    260  88         1           

Anne Withers ND 136   139 150 194 130 159 198 118 168 154 136 1,546   186         154.60    198  62         2           

Jesse Sidor SC 210   209 235 185 234 220 198 134 225 267 272 2,179   79           217.90    272  62         3           

Royal Lafleur CN 157   204 169 119 176 170 115 151 186 177 145 1,612   42           161.20    204  47         4           

Vance Linklater GB 183   115 170 161 157 195 129 162 195 123 198 1,605   (225)       160.50    198  15         5           

 TB 99     1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 10        (980)       1.00        1      (98)        6           

Total

Total

Total

Pins Over Average Provincial

North Bay, ON

Executive Event



Bowler Zone Sex 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 Scratch POA Avg Single POA

1 Marc Lecuyer GW M 280 236 170 233 189 221 284 185 171 232 2201 341 220.1 284 98

2 Justin Pitre CN M 166 177 209 203 301 143 209 190 164 208 1970 310 197.0 301 135

3 Rori Brownley GW M 237 173 301 255 160 288 195 154 205 165 2133 283 213.3 301 116

4 Andre Carriere GB M 154 183 181 196 186 178 202 215 245 215 1955 275 195.5 245 77

5 Laurent Lapensee GW M 247 183 196 200 160 179 260 173 214 173 1985 265 198.5 260 88

6 Bob Petawanqueb TB M 187 191 270 238 229 193 310 229 380 290 2517 217 251.7 380 150

7 Rick Chartrand CN M 221 195 183 196 231 217 214 168 173 173 1971 211 197.1 231 55

8 Matthew Fairley SC M 226 190 160 167 118 164 175 116 125 197 1638 148 163.8 226 77

9 Scooter Bowman SC M 188 159 200 174 230 190 219 202 147 289 1998 148 199.8 289 104

10 Adam Hurtubise TB M 119 201 133 124 190 128 156 199 140 166 1556 136 155.6 201 59

11 Bobby Sommers CN M 128 131 137 203 151 155 184 152 217 172 1630 130 163.0 217 67

12 Myles Hall SC M 189 164 186 111 210 202 158 176 193 132 1721 91 172.1 210 47

13 Chris Chiasson GW M 198 166 172 154 171 157 187 215 211 214 1845 85 184.5 215 39

14 Sean Bernier CN M 172 249 160 142 172 212 221 213 204 235 1980 80 198.0 249 59

15 Jesse Sidor SC M 209 235 185 234 220 198 134 225 267 272 2179 79 217.9 272 62

16 Daniel Larosa TB M 162 167 148 135 96 125 147 130 108 129 1347 57 134.7 167 38

17 Royal Lafleur CN M 204 169 119 176 170 115 151 186 177 145 1612 42 161.2 204 47

18 Peter Mantha GW M 166 146 229 216 160 174 196 146 210 204 1847 37 184.7 229 48

19 Marcel Audras GB M 120 138 205 162 206 129 184 210 163 157 1674 -6 167.4 210 42

20 Jeff Boulrice TB M 171 130 139 149 109 133 110 144 118 136 1339 -11 133.9 171 36

21 Arnel Laliberte ND M 192 193 182 131 137 178 146 180 169 194 1702 -18 170.2 194 22

22 Todd Euler SC M 176 130 189 172 138 198 162 168 183 227 1743 -27 174.3 227 50

23 Robert Rouleau ND M 201 156 136 122 122 143 170 125 124 115 1414 -46 141.4 201 55

24 Danny Bouchard ND M 209 161 227 226 188 156 215 230 180 166 1958 -52 195.8 230 29

25 Dale Bradford GW M 246 198 179 184 191 217 157 218 265 193 2048 -62 204.8 265 54

26 Gord King TB M 152 157 193 147 109 234 171 191 129 193 1676 -64 167.6 234 60

27 Andre Gagne ND M 150 141 176 159 150 162 110 143 178 134 1503 -77 150.3 178 20

28 Ivan Seguin ND M 150 158 206 99 140 156 170 199 160 138 1576 -114 157.6 206 37

29 Gerry Lozier GB M 137 139 196 189 174 193 182 207 149 114 1680 -130 168.0 207 26

30 Jamie Tuckey SC M 189 237 214 175 147 192 235 172 224 169 1954 -146 195.4 237 27

31 Steve Chartrand CN M 205 198 180 153 191 169 175 175 175 175 1796 -154 179.6 205 10

32 Steve Perry CN M 223 146 149 302 231 175 200 183 211 286 2106 -164 210.6 302 75

33 Jaden Gallant GB M 147 146 151 135 157 152 151 241 177 162 1619 -181 161.9 241 61

34 Jeremy Edl GB M 235 177 216 184 156 164 216 184 216 176 1924 -206 192.4 235 22

35 Fred Augustine TB M 176 182 124 137 164 141 220 135 192 129 1600 -210 160.0 220 39

36 Steven Spencer ND M 130 139 214 120 246 240 182 154 202 148 1775 -215 177.5 246 47

37 James Chong CN M 131 167 178 169 133 169 177 161 230 179 1694 -216 169.4 230 39

38 Vance Linklater GB M 115 170 161 157 195 129 162 195 123 198 1605 -225 160.5 198 15

39 Mike Pavey SC M 144 162 162 153 206 178 200 177 147 230 1759 -251 175.9 230 29

40 Adam Gagne ND M 142 180 160 189 248 143 173 142 147 171 1695 -275 169.5 248 51

Pins Over Average Provincial

North Bay, ON

Total HighGame



Bowler Zone Sex 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 Scratch POA Avg Single POA

1 Valerie Hogg GW F 182 162 125 129 140 211 149 232 237 211 1778 288 177.8 237 88

2 Christina Franolla CN F 171 203 194 153 181 151 219 219 166 216 1873 263 187.3 219 58

3 Elaine Davidson SC F 140 230 171 232 208 130 140 199 180 131 1761 261 176.1 232 82

4 Bev King TB F 174 164 157 202 171 143 116 180 134 151 1592 242 159.2 202 67

5 Gisele Frost ND F 228 155 169 163 137 182 185 218 251 200 1888 228 188.8 251 85

6 Mackenzie Belanger GB F 191 248 211 233 215 126 220 238 217 187 2086 196 208.6 248 59

7 Anne Withers ND F 139 150 194 130 159 198 118 168 154 136 1546 186 154.6 198 62

8 Penny Willard GW F 96 190 129 138 124 160 174 133 180 112 1436 176 143.6 190 64

9 Heather Madussi SC F 141 119 161 188 147 123 131 124 150 190 1474 174 147.4 190 60

10 Kayla Rutenberg TB F 150 136 202 128 126 138 145 203 146 124 1498 168 149.8 203 70

11 Marlene Hauser ND F 158 161 182 213 301 180 173 205 184 158 1915 165 191.5 301 126

12 Kathy Courchesne GW F 110 145 145 126 159 187 167 90 148 151 1428 158 142.8 187 60

13 Rhiannon Lee-Armstrong SC F 170 158 157 210 160 145 166 227 150 175 1718 148 171.8 227 70

14 Kailey Gadd SC F 175 124 150 145 195 173 183 180 173 250 1748 148 174.8 250 90

15 Tiana Belair GB F 177 199 199 168 153 120 118 196 178 195 1703 143 170.3 199 43

16 Yvonne Caron ND F 102 156 167 124 163 108 129 177 147 126 1399 129 139.9 177 50

17 Suzanne Hurtubise GW F 131 118 150 136 195 153 132 119 147 166 1447 107 144.7 195 61

18 Anne Duval CN F 194 187 195 201 217 211 165 258 151 152 1931 101 193.1 258 75

19 Jessica Scott SC F 256 257 204 149 198 186 180 193 245 197 2065 95 206.5 257 60

20 Sylvie Pothier CN F 165 157 210 178 159 204 139 194 165 157 1728 88 172.8 210 46

21 Kenzie Korzinski SC F 125 125 121 102 83 93 112 94 105 112 1072 72 107.2 125 25

22 Renee Rivet ND F 200 204 146 128 130 131 171 151 137 161 1559 69 155.9 204 55

23 Melanie Piquette GW F 159 155 201 132 266 149 139 156 179 142 1678 58 167.8 266 104

24 Andrea Seltzer ND F 181 140 135 134 131 147 194 196 136 189 1583 53 158.3 196 43

25 Breanne Ouellette GW F 170 126 146 170 180 148 141 185 223 273 1762 52 176.2 273 102

26 Lillian Kellar SC F 197 160 99 99 136 117 100 167 108 149 1332 52 133.2 197 69

27 Ellen Hurtubise GW F 163 149 169 135 210 133 210 134 138 167 1608 48 160.8 210 54
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Bowler Zone Sex 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 Scratch POA Avg Single POA
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28 Johanne Lamoureux GW F 148 139 174 142 163 193 168 164 150 168 1609 29 160.9 193 35

29 Bernice Jones CN F 228 152 175 201 202 186 148 172 186 134 1784 24 178.4 228 52

30 Marnie Major TB F 99 155 167 141 115 121 162 139 173 159 1431 21 143.1 173 32

31 Helene Cashmore TB F 181 185 144 156 123 132 135 154 129 159 1498 18 149.8 185 37

32 Melissa Munn SC F 177 145 138 196 179 188 157 137 199 152 1668 -2 166.8 199 32

33 Tania Jacko ND F 130 150 160 160 168 129 138 148 116 210 1509 -11 150.9 210 58

34 Chelsea Garito GB F 129 228 211 166 137 165 222 166 151 154 1729 -11 172.9 228 54

35 Kelly-Ann Pettefer ND F 95 125 126 97 126 96 93 84 125 132 1099 -11 109.9 132 21

36 Rylee Baturniak TB F 163 194 208 158 183 218 113 200 169 135 1741 -39 174.1 218 40

37 Anita Blais CN F 114 118 110 145 108 144 148 132 165 126 1310 -40 131.0 165 30

38 Renee Berard GW F 110 159 88 121 95 116 121 135 105 130 1180 -80 118.0 159 33

39 Judy Robinette GB F 112 182 124 110 127 144 150 113 141 158 1361 -99 136.1 182 36

40 Jess Edl GB F 160 211 177 224 206 192 206 181 144 163 1864 -216 186.4 224 16

41 Connie Ivy CN F 167 79 183 142 105 132 121 161 117 113 1320 -290 132.0 183 22

42 Val Desrochers GB F 148 183 133 134 164 126 161 157 178 156 1540 -320 154.0 183 -3

43 Jackie Lafleur CN F 182 168 158 138 189 135 148 159 137 187 1601 -329 160.1 189 -4

44 Carole Cass GB F 164 191 179 224 176 190 180 131 164 186 1785 -405 178.5 224 5



Hi Low POA Grand

Rank Zone Name Doubles Classic Presidents Secretaries Treasurers Total

1 Gateway 15 9 5 8 11 48

2 Sunset Country 13 15 4 4 6 42

3 Cambrian North 6 5 6 6 5 28

4 Nickel District 3 0 8 5 8 24

5 Thunder Bay 0 8 0 11 0 19

6 Gold Belt 0 0 11 3 4 18

37 37 34 37 34

Executive

Aggregate Standings

North Bay, ON

Pins Over Average Provincial

Aggregate Standings



Bowler Zone Sex 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 Scratch POA Avg Single POA

1 Marc Lecuyer GW M 280  236  170  233  189  221  284  185  171  232  2,201  341   220.1  284   98          

2 Justin Pitre CN M 166  177  209  203  301  143  209  190  164  208  1,970  310   197.0  301   135        

3 Valerie Hogg GW F 182  162  125  129  140  211  149  232  237  211  1,778  288   177.8  237   88          

4 Rori Brownley GW M 237  173  301  255  160  288  195  154  205  165  2,133  283   213.3  301   116        

5 Andre Carriere GB M 154  183  181  196  186  178  202  215  245  215  1,955  275   195.5  245   77          

6 Laurent Lapensee GW M 247  183  196  200  160  179  260  173  214  173  1,985  265   198.5  260   88          

7 Christina Franolla CN F 171  203  194  153  181  151  219  219  166  216  1,873  263   187.3  219   58          

8 Elaine Davidson SC F 140  230  171  232  208  130  140  199  180  131  1,761  261   176.1  232   82          

9 Bev King TB F 174  164  157  202  171  143  116  180  134  151  1,592  242   159.2  202   67          

10 Gisele Frost ND F 228  155  169  163  137  182  185  218  251  200  1,888  228   188.8  251   85          

11 Bob Petawanqueb TB M 187  191  270  238  229  193  310  229  380  290  2,517  217   251.7  380   150        

12 Rick Chartrand CN M 221  195  183  196  231  217  214  168  173  173  1,971  211   197.1  231   55          

13 Mackenzie Belanger GB F 191  248  211  233  215  126  220  238  217  187  2,086  196   208.6  248   59          

14 Anne Withers ND F 139  150  194  130  159  198  118  168  154  136  1,546  186   154.6  198   62          

15 Penny Willard GW F 96    190  129  138  124  160  174  133  180  112  1,436  176   143.6  190   64          

16 Heather Madussi SC F 141  119  161  188  147  123  131  124  150  190  1,474  174   147.4  190   60          

17 Kayla Rutenberg TB F 150  136  202  128  126  138  145  203  146  124  1,498  168   149.8  203   70          

18 Marlene Hauser ND F 158  161  182  213  301  180  173  205  184  158  1,915  165   191.5  301   126        

19 Kathy Courchesne GW F 110  145  145  126  159  187  167  90    148  151  1,428  158   142.8  187   60          

20 Scooter Bowman SC M 188  159  200  174  230  190  219  202  147  289  1,998  148   199.8  289   104        

21 Kailey Gadd SC F 175  124  150  145  195  173  183  180  173  250  1,748  148   174.8  250   90          

22 Matthew Fairley SC M 226  190  160  167  118  164  175  116  125  197  1,638  148   163.8  226   77          

23 Rhiannon Lee-Armstrong SC F 170  158  157  210  160  145  166  227  150  175  1,718  148   171.8  227   70          

24 Tiana Belair GB F 177  199  199  168  153  120  118  196  178  195  1,703  143   170.3  199   43          

25 Adam Hurtubise TB M 119  201  133  124  190  128  156  199  140  166  1,556  136   155.6  201   59          

26 Bobby Sommers CN M 128  131  137  203  151  155  184  152  217  172  1,630  130   163.0  217   67          

27 Yvonne Caron ND F 102  156  167  124  163  108  129  177  147  126  1,399  129   139.9  177   50          

28 Suzanne Hurtubise GW F 131  118  150  136  195  153  132  119  147  166  1,447  107   144.7  195   61          

Pins Over Average Provincial
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29 Anne Duval CN F 194  187  195  201  217  211  165  258  151  152  1,931  101   193.1  258   75          

30 Jessica Scott SC F 256  257  204  149  198  186  180  193  245  197  2,065  95     206.5  257   60          

31 Myles Hall SC M 189  164  186  111  210  202  158  176  193  132  1,721  91     172.1  210   47          

32 Sylvie Pothier CN F 165  157  210  178  159  204  139  194  165  157  1,728  88     172.8  210   46          

33 Chris Chiasson GW M 198  166  172  154  171  157  187  215  211  214  1,845  85     184.5  215   39          

34 Sean Bernier CN M 172  249  160  142  172  212  221  213  204  235  1,980  80     198.0  249   59          

35 Jesse Sidor SC M 209  235  185  234  220  198  134  225  267  272  2,179  79     217.9  272   62          

36 Kenzie Korzinski SC F 125  125  121  102  83    93    112  94    105  112  1,072  72     107.2  125   25          

37 Renee Rivet ND F 200  204  146  128  130  131  171  151  137  161  1,559  69     155.9  204   55          

38 Melanie Piquette GW F 159  155  201  132  266  149  139  156  179  142  1,678  58     167.8  266   104        

39 Daniel Larosa TB M 162  167  148  135  96    125  147  130  108  129  1,347  57     134.7  167   38          

40 Andrea Seltzer ND F 181  140  135  134  131  147  194  196  136  189  1,583  53     158.3  196   43          

41 Breanne Ouellette GW F 170  126  146  170  180  148  141  185  223  273  1,762  52     176.2  273   102        

42 Lillian Kellar SC F 197  160  99    99    136  117  100  167  108  149  1,332  52     133.2  197   69          

43 Ellen Hurtubise GW F 163  149  169  135  210  133  210  134  138  167  1,608  48     160.8  210   54          

44 Royal Lafleur CN M 204  169  119  176  170  115  151  186  177  145  1,612  42     161.2  204   47          

45 Peter Mantha GW M 166  146  229  216  160  174  196  146  210  204  1,847  37     184.7  229   48          

46 Johanne Lamoureux GW F 148  139  174  142  163  193  168  164  150  168  1,609  29     160.9  193   35          

47 Bernice Jones CN F 228  152  175  201  202  186  148  172  186  134  1,784  24     178.4  228   52          

48 Marnie Major TB F 99    155  167  141  115  121  162  139  173  159  1,431  21     143.1  173   32          

49 Helene Cashmore TB F 181  185  144  156  123  132  135  154  129  159  1,498  18     149.8  185   37          

50 Melissa Munn SC F 177  145  138  196  179  188  157  137  199  152  1,668  (2)      166.8  199   32          

51 Marcel Audras GB M 120  138  205  162  206  129  184  210  163  157  1,674  (6)      167.4  210   42          

52 Tania Jacko ND F 130  150  160  160  168  129  138  148  116  210  1,509  (11)    150.9  210   58          

53 Chelsea Garito GB F 129  228  211  166  137  165  222  166  151  154  1,729  (11)    172.9  228   54          

54 Jeff Boulrice TB M 171  130  139  149  109  133  110  144  118  136  1,339  (11)    133.9  171   36          

55 Kelly-Ann Pettefer ND F 95    125  126  97    126  96    93    84    125  132  1,099  (11)    109.9  132   21          

56 Arnel Laliberte ND M 192  193  182  131  137  178  146  180  169  194  1,702  (18)    170.2  194   22          

57 Todd Euler SC M 176  130  189  172  138  198  162  168  183  227  1,743  (27)    174.3  227   50          

58 Rylee Baturniak TB F 163  194  208  158  183  218  113  200  169  135  1,741  (39)    174.1  218   40          

59 Anita Blais CN F 114  118  110  145  108  144  148  132  165  126  1,310  (40)    131.0  165   30          

60 Robert Rouleau ND M 201  156  136  122  122  143  170  125  124  115  1,414  (46)    141.4  201   55          

61 Danny Bouchard ND M 209  161  227  226  188  156  215  230  180  166  1,958  (52)    195.8  230   29          

62 Dale Bradford GW M 246  198  179  184  191  217  157  218  265  193  2,048  (62)    204.8  265   54          



63 Gord King TB M 152  157  193  147  109  234  171  191  129  193  1,676  (64)    167.6  234   60          

64 Andre Gagne ND M 150  141  176  159  150  162  110  143  178  134  1,503  (77)    150.3  178   20          

65 Renee Berard GW F 110  159  88    121  95    116  121  135  105  130  1,180  (80)    118.0  159   33          

66 Judy Robinette GB F 112  182  124  110  127  144  150  113  141  158  1,361  (99)    136.1  182   36          

67 Ivan Seguin ND M 150  158  206  99    140  156  170  199  160  138  1,576  (114)  157.6  206   37          

68 Gerry Lozier GB M 137  139  196  189  174  193  182  207  149  114  1,680  (130)  168.0  207   26          

69 Jamie Tuckey SC M 189  237  214  175  147  192  235  172  224  169  1,954  (146)  195.4  237   27          

70 Steve Chartrand CN M 205  198  180  153  191  169  175  175  175  175  1,796  (154)  179.6  205   10          

71 Steve Perry CN M 223  146  149  302  231  175  200  183  211  286  2,106  (164)  210.6  302   75          

72 Jaden Gallant GB M 147  146  151  135  157  152  151  241  177  162  1,619  (181)  161.9  241   61          

73 Jeremy Edl GB M 235  177  216  184  156  164  216  184  216  176  1,924  (206)  192.4  235   22          

74 Fred Augustine TB M 176  182  124  137  164  141  220  135  192  129  1,600  (210)  160.0  220   39          

75 Steven Spencer ND M 130  139  214  120  246  240  182  154  202  148  1,775  (215)  177.5  246   47          

76 James Chong CN M 131  167  178  169  133  169  177  161  230  179  1,694  (216)  169.4  230   39          

77 Jess Edl GB F 160  211  177  224  206  192  206  181  144  163  1,864  (216)  186.4  224   16          

78 Vance Linklater GB M 115  170  161  157  195  129  162  195  123  198  1,605  (225)  160.5  198   15          

79 Mike Pavey SC M 144  162  162  153  206  178  200  177  147  230  1,759  (251)  175.9  230   29          

80 Adam Gagne ND M 142  180  160  189  248  143  173  142  147  171  1,695  (275)  169.5  248   51          

81 Connie Ivy CN F 167  79    183  142  105  132  121  161  117  113  1,320  (290)  132.0  183   22          

82 Val Desrochers GB F 148  183  133  134  164  126  161  157  178  156  1,540  (320)  154.0  183   (3)           

83 Jackie Lafleur CN F 182  168  158  138  189  135  148  159  137  187  1,601  (329)  160.1  189   (4)           

84 Carole Cass GB F 164  191  179  224  176  190  180  131  164  186  1,785  (405)  178.5  224   5            


